field will

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

## **UNITED STATES**

MAY 30 2014

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137

DE	PARTMENT OF THE INTE	RIOR IMAI	30 -01,		pires: July 31, 2010				
BUI	REAU OF LAND MANAGE	MENT	on Firth Jic	easc Scrial No. anila Contract 15	5				
SUNDRY Do not use this abandoned well,	NOTICES AND REPORTS form for proposals to dri Use Form 3160-3 (APD) IT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instru Well	ON WELTS'	CA	f Indian; Allottee o arilla Apache	r Tribe Name				
SUBM	IT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instru	ctions on pade 200	7. 1	f Unit of CA/Agree	ment, Name and/or No.				
1. Type of Well		······································	<i>D</i> <sub>1</sub>	0-037					
Oil Well  Gas	Well Other	JUN	ON DIE	Velf Name and No. arilla Contract 15	5 No. 19E				
Name of Operator     Enervest Operating, LLC		19	2011 30	&i Well No. 039-22345					
3a. Address 1001 Fennin Street, Suite 800 Houston, Texe	s 77002	none No. (include area cod 659-3500	· }	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area Basin-Dakota & Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pools					
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7, 1775' FSL & 1840' FEL (J) Socilon 29, Townst	,R., M., or Survey Description) lp 26 North, Range 5 West, NMPM,		- 1	11. Country or Parish, State Rio Arriba					
12. CHE	CK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICATE NATURE	OF NOTICE, R	EPORT OR OTH	ER DATA				
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	ingramming on name on naminor the Printering Lynch required a solven planting term (a print in the formation the	TYI	PE OF ACTION	A. S. 10 10 50 50 50 50 A. S. 10 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	and the second of the second s				
Notice of Intent	Acidize After Casing	Deepen Fracture Trent	Production (Start/Resume		Water Shut-Off Well Integrity				
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomple		Other Change Surface Commingling Allocation				
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans  Convert to Injection	Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Water Dis	ily Ahandon nosal	Continging random				
	t, the NMOCD authorized Enervection from the Jicarilla Contract 1st of Order No. PC-1271 to authorize to the well in the Basin-Dakota Ga and Dakota zones is common the on test conducted on the subject vid upon a Dakota production test of 2 BWPD, Enervest proposes to a 93% Gas: 54% Water: 91% 7% Gas: 46% Water: 9%	55 No. 19E. Production e production allocation to as Pool. The SE/4 of Se roughout.  vell April 5-17, 2014 which conducted on the subjection as for the su	was to be alloo o each zone or action 29 is ded ch resulted in a t well May 1-13 llows:	cated to each zon the basis of a fix icated to the well icated to the well in average product, 2014 which res	e on the basis of monthly well ed percentage. In the Blanco-Mesaverde Gos cing rate of 13 BOPD, 204 ulted in an average producing				
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is t Name (Printed/Typed) Jeanie McMillan					Title Sr. Regulatory Analyst				
Signature Hance N	Millan	Date 05/28/201	Date 05/28/2014						
	THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR STA	TE OFFICE	USE					
Approved by  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached that the applicant holds legal or equitable	1. Approval of this notice does not war	rant or certify which would Office	26.8	) Di	ntc 6   17   14				
entitle the applicant to conduct operations	thereon.								

(Instructions on page 2)

fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false,

•				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
~•	!				
DATE IN	SUSPENSE	ENGINEER	LOGGED IN	TYPE	APP NO.

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION



		- Engineering Burea	iu -		
	·	1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa	Fe, NM 87505	100	
		administrative appl	ication ch	iecklist	
	HIS CHECKLIST IS M	ANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICAT WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT TH			JLATIONS
and in an	[NSL-Non-Stal  DHC-Dow  PC-Po	ndard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Pr nhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Con rol Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease St [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-F	nmingling] [PLC- torage] [OLM-Off- Pressure Maintenan Injection Pressure	Pool/Lease Commingling ·Lease Measurement] ·ce Expansion]	
[1]	TYPE OF AF	PPLICATION - Check Those Which Ap Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneou NSL NSP SD			
	Check [B]	COne Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measuremen DHC CTB PLC	t PC*  OLS [	OLM	
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase WFX PMX SWD	e - Enhanced Oil Re IPI EOR	covery PPR	
	[D]	Other: Specify Application to Amend	I PC-1271		
[2]	NOTIFICAT [A]	ION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those \ \[ \subseteq \text{Working, Royalty or Overriding R} \]	• • •		
	- [B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or	Surface Owner		
[C] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice					
	[D]				
	[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Noti	fication or Publicati	on is Attached, and/or,	•
	[C] Application is One Which Requires Pu  [D] Notification and/or Concurrent Approx  U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Publication				
[3]		CURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION INDICATED ABOVE.	MATION REQUI	RED TO PROCESS TH	E TYPE
	val is <mark>accurate</mark> a	<b>FION:</b> I hereby certify that the informated and complete to the best of my knowledged quired information and notifications are set of the property of the pro	e. I also understand	that no action will be tal	
	Note:	Statement must be completed by an individua		r supervisory capacity.	
	d Catanach or Type Name	Signature	Agent-F Title	inervest Operating, LLC	2
		5/28/14 Date	<u>drcatanac</u> E-Mail Ad	h@netscape.com ddress	

Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Form C-103 Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised July 18, 2013 District 1 - (575) 393-6161 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL API NO. District II - (575) 748-1283 30-039-22345 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 5. Indicate Type of Lease District III - (505) 334-6178 1220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE [ FEE 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV -- (505) 476-3460 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH Jicarilla Contract 155 8. Well Number 19E 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well 🛛 Other 2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number Enervest Operating, LLC 143199 3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat 1001 Fannin Street, Suite 800 Houston, Texas 77002 Blanco-Mesaverde & Basin-Dakota 4. Well Location Unit Letter 1775 feet from the South line and 1840 feet from the East line Range 5 West Section: Township 26 North NMPM Rio Arriba County 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 6,443' 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING |  $\cdot \square$ **TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS** COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A П **PULL OR ALTER CASING** MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE **CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM** П Surface Commingling-Amend PC-1271  $\boxtimes$ OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. By Order No. PC-1271 issued on 4/2/2014, Enervest Operating, LLC ("Enervest") was authorized to surface commingle Blanco-Mesaverde and Basin-Dakota Gas Pool production from its Jicarilla Contract 155 No. 19E. Production from each of the commingled zones was to be allocated on the basis of well tests to be conducted on a monthly basis on each zone. Enervest respectfully requests to amend PC-1271 to authorize a fixed production allocation in lieu of conducting monthly well tests. In support of this request, Enervest states that: 1) The E/2 of Section 29 is dedicated to the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, and the SE/4 of Section 29 is dedicated to the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool. 2) Ownership of the two zones is common. (See attached landman statement) Based upon a Mesaverde production test conducted on the subject well April 5-17, 2014 which resulted in an average producing rate of 13 BOPD, 204 MCFGPD and 20 BWPD, and based upon a Dakota production test conducted on the subject well May 1-13, 2014 which resulted in an average producing rate of 1 BOPD, 173 MCFGPD and 2 BWPD, Enervest proposes to allocate production as follows: Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool: Oil: 93% Gas: 54% Water: 91% Basin-Dakota Gas Pool: Oil: 7% Gas: 46% Water: 9% The United States Bureau of Land Management has been sent a copy of this application (see attached certified mail receipt). Approval of the requested amendment will not result in waste and will not violate correlative rights. Rig Release Date: Spud Date: I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. DATE TITLE Agent-Enervest Operating, LLC SIGNATURE :

Type or print name \_

For State Use Only

APPROVED BY:

Conditions of Approval (if any):

David Catanach

E-mail address: drcatanach@netscape.com PHONE: (505) 690-9453

District #3

Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector, DATE 6/24

District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District 11
811 S. First Street, Artesia, NM 88210
District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87505

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised July 16, 2010 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

AMENDED REPORT

#### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number 30-039-22345			Pool Code Pool Name 19 & 71599 Blanco-Mesaverde & Basin-Dakota Gas Pools							
Property Code 306758			Property Name  Jicarilla Contract 155					averue & Dasin-	Well Number	
OGRID No.			···			for Name	(33	بنقي بقوية فيستسونها فيدون والموادية والموادية والموادية والموادية والموادية والموادية والموادية والموادية	19E	
143199			Ener		verating,	LLC		Elevation 6,443'		
						ce Locat		<del></del>	0,1	
UL or let no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn			North/South li	ne   Feet from the	East/West line	County
J	29	26 North	5 West	ı		1775	South	1840	East	Rio Arriba
1		· <del></del>	Botto	om Hole L	ocatio	n If Dif	ferent Fron	Surface		L
UL or tot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet	from the	North/South li	ne   Feet from the	East/West line	County
Dedicated Acro Mesaverde: SE Dakota: E/2	74 DIV- 1	or Infill	Consolid	1	Order N NSP-140		l a 160-aere nou	-standard unit for ti	ne Blanco-Mesaverd	le Gas Pool
			npletion un	til all interest	s have b	een consol	idated or a non-	standard unit has h	een approved by the	he Division
[				West of the second	2	<del></del>	area area area area area area area area	(ABEB 400)	OR CERTIFIC	A STREAM
								to the best of my knowledg owns a working interest in the proposed hotomhole li location prosumt to a com	ataml /	rganization enhet in the land useluding I this well at this a mineral or working
				Jicarilla Co 155 No.	19E	1840	,'	I hereby certify the plat was plotted firmade by me or un same is true and contact of Survey	OR CERTIFIC at the well location s com field notes of act der my supervision, a correct to the best of a	hown on this ual surveys mat that the my belief.
				1775'				Originally B. Kerr Jr.	surveyed by Fi on January 23, ficate No. 3950	red

ENERVEST OPERATING LLC. 1001 Fannin Street, Suite 800 Houston, Texas 77002-6707

Surface Commingling Application Enervest Operating, LLC Jicarilla Contract 155 No. 19E API No. 30-039-22345 1775' FSL & 1840' FEL (J) Section 29, T-26N, R-5W

I hereby certify that the working, royalty and overriding royalty interest is common between the Blanco-Mesaverde (72319) and Basin-Dakota (71599) Gas Pools within the above-described Jicarilla Contract 155 No. 19E.

J. Peter Tower

Director-San-Juan Permian-Land